CITY COMMISSION
STAFF REPORT

CITY OF

Cooper City

Someplace Special

DEPARTMENT: Commission

SUBJECT: Discussion and possible action to direct the City Attorney’s Office to draft an
ordinance providing for the prohibition of feeding wild animals within the City,
including, but not limited to, feral/stray cats and ducks. — Commissioner
Mallozzi

RECOMMENDATION:
Commissioner Mallozzi is requesting a discussion and possible action to direct the City Attorney’s
Office to draft an ordinance to prohibit the feeding of wild animals in Cooper City.

BACKGROUND OF ITEM:
N/A

ANALYSIS:
N/A

STRATEGIC PLAN:
N/A

FISCAL IMPACT:
N/A

ALTERNATIVES:
N/A

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Section 4-37 — City of Code of Ordinances
2. https://www.animallaw.info/article/feral-cat-colonies-florida-fur-and-feathers-are-
flying
3. https://www.local10.com/news/local/2022/07/28/davie-rabies-alert-extended-after-
second-cat-tests-positive/
4. Statistics



https://www.animallaw.info/article/feral-cat-colonies-florida-fur-and-feathers-are-flying
https://www.animallaw.info/article/feral-cat-colonies-florida-fur-and-feathers-are-flying
https://www.local10.com/news/local/2022/07/28/davie-rabies-alert-extended-after-second-cat-tests-positive/
https://www.local10.com/news/local/2022/07/28/davie-rabies-alert-extended-after-second-cat-tests-positive/

Workflow History

Allen, Tedra

Horowitz, Jacob

Napoli, Joseph

Allen, Tedra

Allen, Tedra

NEW ITEM: Mot Yet Routed

Assigned to Attorney

Assigned to City Manager

Assigned to City Clerk

END WORKFLOW - APPROV. ..

*COMPLETE: Forwar...

COMPLETE: Forwar. ..

COMPLETE: Forwar. ..

APPROVE ITEM: En...

12/05/22
04:06 FM

12/05/22
04:48 FM

12/05/22
05:00 PM

12/05/22
05:01 PM

12/05/22
05:05 PM



