

CITY COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

DEPARTMENT: Commission

SUBJECT: Discussion and possible action to direct the City Attorney's Office to draft an

ordinance providing for the prohibition of feeding wild animals within the City, including, but not limited to, feral/stray cats and ducks. – **Commissioner**

Mallozzi

RECOMMENDATION:

Commissioner Mallozzi is requesting a discussion and possible action to direct the City Attorney's Office to draft an ordinance to prohibit the feeding of wild animals in Cooper City.

EICCAL INADACT.			
STRATEGIC PLAN: N/A			
ANALYSIS: N/A			
BACKGROUND OF ITEM: N/A			
Office to draft an ordinance to prohibit the feeding of wild animals in Cooper City.			

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

ALTERNATIVES:

N/A

ATTACHMENTS:

- 1. Section 4-37 City of Code of Ordinances
- 2. https://www.animallaw.info/article/feral-cat-colonies-florida-fur-and-feathers-are-flying
- 3. https://www.local10.com/news/local/2022/07/28/davie-rabies-alert-extended-after-second-cat-tests-positive/
- 4. Statistics

Workflow History				
User	Task	Action	Date/Time	
Allen, Tedra	NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed	*COMPLETE: Forwar	12/05/22 04:06 PM	
Horowitz, Jacob	Assigned to Attorney	COMPLETE: Forwar	12/05/22 04:48 PM	
Napoli, Joseph	Assigned to City Manager	COMPLETE: Forwar	12/05/22 05:00 PM	
Allen, Tedra	Assigned to City Clerk	APPROVE ITEM: En	12/05/22 05:01 PM	
Allen, Tedra	END WORKFLOW - APPROV		12/05/22 05:05 PM	